10

11

12

13

14

16

17

19

20

21

22

23

24

o LEIVED
¥
IT0EC-5 i 10: 25
TEICT COu g
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY
In re INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF NO. 5171Q9301
CHARLEENA LYLES,
AMENDED NOTICE OF
APPEARANCE RE INQUEST

TO: CLERK OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT;

(CLERK’S ACTION REQUIRED)

and

TO: ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Karen Koehler, R. Travis Jameson and Edward R. Moore

appear as attorneys of record of the below listed family members of Charleena Lyles, for the

limited purpose of these inquest proceedings and with the express approval of Commissioner

Eric Watness, the Personal Representative of the Estate of Charleena Lyles, for the reason that

their interests in the inquest proceedings are aligned.
1. Charles Lyles, Jr., natural father of Charleena Lyles;
2. Emestine Lyles, step-mother of Charleena Lyles;
3. Charles Lyles, Sr., grandfather of Charleena Lyles;
4. Helen Lyles, grandmother of Charleena Lyles;

5. Paula Young, aunt of Charleena Lyles;

AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEARANCE- 1

STRITMATTER KESSLER WHELAN
KOEHLER MOORE KAHLER

3600 15" Ave W, #300,| Seattle, WA 98119
Tel: 206-448-1777



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

6. Chelvett Hill, aunt of Charleena Lyles;
7. Merry Kilkpatrick, aunt of Charleena Lyles;
8. Kim Lyles, aunt of Charleena Lyles;
9. Paris Manuel, first cousin to Charleena Lyles; and
10. Rose Maxey, step-aunt to Charleena Lyles.
The undersigned requests that all pleadings and documents, except original process, be
served at the address below.
Dated this 4™ day of December, 2017.
Karen K. Kegh
R. Travis Jameson, WSE
STRITMATTER KJ
KOEHLER MOO
and
Edward H. Moore, WSBA #41584
LAW OFFICES OF EDWARD H. MOORE, PC
AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEARANCE- 2 T S e

KOEHLER MOORE KAHLER
3600 15™ Ave W, #300.| Seattle, WA 98119
Tel: 206-448-1777



10

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that on December 4, 2017, I delivered a copy of the document to which this
certification is attached for delivery to all parties of record as follows:

Deborah Phillips, WSBA 8540
Perkins Coie, LLP

1201 Third Ave, Suite 4800
Seattle, WA 98101

Counsel for Rogers and Williams

(I

U.S. Mail (First Class and Certified)
Fax

Process Server

Electronic Delivery

Corey Guilmette, Esq

Lisa Daugaard, Esq.

Public Defender’s Association

810 Third Avenue, Suite 705

Seattle, WA 98104

Counsel Siblings and Cousin re Inquest

U.S. Mail (First Class and Certified)
Fax

Process Server

Electronic Delivery

Marie Lisa M. Aspay, AAG
Attorney General’s Office

Social and Health Services Division
800 5™ Ave, Suite 2000

Seattle, WA 98104

Attorney for DSHS(children)

XOOO  XOOO

U.S. Mail (First Class and Certified)
Fax

Legal messenger

Electronic Delivery

Andrea Nicolaisen, Esq
7010 35th Ave NE

Seattle, WA 98115
Probate Guardian ad Litem

U.S. Mail (First Class and Certified)
Fax

Legal messenger

Electronic Delivery

Michael Olver, Esq

Helsell Fetterman

1001 Fourth Ave. Suite 4200
Seattle, WA 98154
Attorney for Trustees

OO0 X0

U.S. Mail (First Class and Certified)
Fax

Process Server

Electronic Delivery

Elizabeth Berris, Esq

Pauline Duke

King County Dependency CASA
Elizabeth.berris@kingcounty.gov
Pauline.duke@kingcounty.gov

U.S. Malil (First Class and Certified)
Fax

Process Server

Electronic Delivery

James Bible, WSBA 33985
James Bible Law Group
14205 SE 36th St. Suite 100
Bellevue, WA 98006

U.S. Mail (First Class and Certified)
Fax

Process Server

Electronic Delivery

Shakespear N Feyissa, WSBA 33747
Law Office of Shakespear N. Feyissa
1001 4th Ave., Suite 3200

Seattle, WA 98154

Attorney for Francis Butts

XOIOIC] (XOOO | X000

U.S. Mail (First Class and Certified)
Fax

Process Server

Electronic Delivery

AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEARANCE- 3

STRITMATTER KESSLER WHELAN
KOEHLER MOORE KAHLER

3600 15™ Ave W, 4300, Seattle, WA 98119
Tel: 206-448-1777



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Fax
Process Server
Electronic Delivery

Seattle City Attorney’s Office

701 5™ Ave. Suite 2050

Seattle, WA 98104-7097

Counsel for City of Seattle re Inquest

Mark Larson, WSBA 15328 Py .
’ S. | d
Prosecuting Attorney’s Office E [lg ai Meail (First Class and Certified)
516 Third Ave., W400 [] Process Server
Seattle, WA 98104 Xl  Electronic Delivery
Inquest Attorney
JOS}} Johnsqn, WSBA #33570 [[] U.S.Mail (First Class and Certified)
Assistant City Attorney []
[]
X

s/ Elodie Daquila

Elodie Daquila, Paralegal
STRITMATTER KESSLER WHELAN
KOEHLER MOORE KAHLER

AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEARANCE- 4 STRITMATTER KESSLER WHELAN
KOEHLER MOORE KAHLER

3600 15" Ave W, #300,| Seattle, WA 98119

Tel: 206-448-1777



