170EC -5 AMIO: 22

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

In re INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF CHARLEENA LYLES,

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

NO. 517IQ9301

AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEARANCE RE INQUEST (CLERK'S ACTION REQUIRED)

TO: CLERK OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT; and

TO: ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Karen Koehler, R. Travis Jameson and Edward R. Moore appear as attorneys of record of the below listed family members of Charleena Lyles, for the limited purpose of these inquest proceedings and with the express approval of Commissioner Eric Watness, the Personal Representative of the Estate of Charleena Lyles, for the reason that their interests in the inquest proceedings are aligned.

- 1. Charles Lyles, Jr., natural father of Charleena Lyles;
- 2. Ernestine Lyles, step-mother of Charleena Lyles;
- 3. Charles Lyles, Sr., grandfather of Charleena Lyles;
- 4. Helen Lyles, grandmother of Charleena Lyles;
- 5. Paula Young, aunt of Charleena Lyles;

AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEARANCE- 1

20

21

22

23

24

2

3

I hereby certify that on December 4, 2017, I delivered a copy of the document to which this certification is attached for delivery to all parties of record as follows:

	Deborah Phillips, WSBA 8540		IIC Mail (First Class and Contified)
4	Perkins Coie, LLP		U.S. Mail (First Class and Certified)
	1201 Third Ave, Suite 4800		Fax
5	Seattle, WA 98101		Process Server
	Counsel for Rogers and Williams		Electronic Delivery
6	Corey Guilmette, Esq		U.S. Mail (First Class and Certified)
- 1	Lisa Daugaard, Esq.	H	Fax
7	Public Defender's Association		Process Server
- 1	810 Third Avenue, Suite 705		Electronic Delivery
8	Seattle, WA 98104		Diectionic Benvery
	Counsel Siblings and Cousin re Inquest		
9	Marie Lisa M. Aspay, AAG		U.S. Mail (First Class and Certified)
	Attorney General's Office		Fax
10	Social and Health Services Division		Legal messenger
	800 5 th Ave, Suite 2000		Electronic Delivery
11	Seattle, WA 98104		
	Attorney for DSHS(children)		
12	Andrea Nicolaisen, Esq		U.S. Mail (First Class and Certified)
1	7010 35th Ave NE		Fax
13	Seattle, WA 98115		Legal messenger
!	Probate Guardian ad Litem		Electronic Delivery
14	Michael Olver, Esq		U.S. Mail (First Class and Certified)
1	Helsell Fetterman	H	Fax
15	1001 Fourth Ave. Suite 4200	lĦ	Process Server
	Seattle, WA 98154		Electronic Delivery
16	Attorney for Trustees		Dietrome Benvery
	Elizabeth Berris, Esq		U.S. Mail (First Class and Certified)
17	Pauline Duke	H	Fax
.	King County Dependency CASA	Ħ	Process Server
18	Elizabeth.berris@kingcounty.gov		Electronic Delivery
10	Pauline.duke@kingcounty.gov	23	
19	James Bible, WSBA 33985		U.S. Mail (First Class and Certified)
20	James Bible Law Group		Fax
ا ۲۰	14205 SE 36th St. Suite 100	Ħ	Process Server
21	Bellevue, WA 98006		Electronic Delivery
⁻¹	Shakespear N Feyissa, WSBA 33747		
22	Law Office of Shakespear N. Feyissa		U.S. Mail (First Class and Certified)
	1001 4th Ave., Suite 3200	H	Fax Process Server
23	Seattle, WA 98154		Electronic Delivery
-	Attorney for Francis Butts		Electronic Denvery

	<u> </u>	
1		
2	Mark Larson, WSBA 15328 Prosecuting Attorney's Office	U.S. Mail (First Class and Certified) Fax
3	516 Third Ave., W400 Seattle, WA 98104	Process Server Electronic Delivery
4	Josh Johnson, WSBA #33570	U.S. Mail (First Class and Certified)
5	Assistant City Attorney Seattle City Attorney's Office 701 5 th Ave. Suite 2050	Fax Process Server
6	Seattle, WA 98104-7097	Electronic Delivery
7	Counsel for City of Seattle re Inquest	
8		s/ Elodie Daquila Elodie Daquila, Paralegal
9		STRITMATTER KESSLER WHELAN KOEHLER MOORE KAHLER
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		